Office Holder details: Lindsey Cooper and Jeremy Woodside (IP Nos. 008931 and 9515) both of RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF. Further details contact: Lindsey Cooper, Tel: 0161 830 4031 and Jeremy Woodside, Tel: 0161 834 3313.

Lindsey Cooper and Jeremy Woodside, Joint Liquidators 23 March 2016

numbers 9399 and 8923) of White Maund, 44-46 Old Steine, Brighton BN1 1NH. Date of Appointment: 14 May 2015. Further information about this case is available from Sam Hewitt at the offices of White Maund LLP at info@whitemaund.co.uk.

Office Holder Details: Christopher Latos and Susan Maund (IP

Christopher Latos and Susan Maund, Joint Liquidators (2507385)

R.C. CONTRACTING (SOUTH WEST) LIMITED

03888084

Registered office: Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Drive, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 3BE

Principal Trading Address: Units 1-2 Gabriels Wharf, Waterlane, Exeter, EX2 8BE

Notice is hereby given that I, Paul Atkinson, the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 2 June 2009, intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below. All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 19 April 2016, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to the undersigned, Paul Atkinson at Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Drive, Brentwood, CM13 3BE a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary or by emailing at cp.Brentwood@frpadvisory.com A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

For further details contact: Email: cp.Brentwood@frpadvisory.com *P Atkinson*, Joint Liquidator

22 March 2016 (2508951)

SILVERDELL PLC

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation 05755897

Registered office: c/o BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU Principal trading address: 20 Buckingham Street, London WC2N 6EF WE HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that Antony David Nygate (IP number 9237) and David Harry Gilbert (IP number 2376) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 22 January 2015. Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, a first and final dividend is to be declared in the above matter. If creditors do not prove their debt and submit their claim together with any supporting documentation to the below e-mail or postal address by 29 April 2016, you will be excluded from this dividend which is to be declared within two months from the last date for proving.

The Joint Liquidators may be contacted c/o Robert Ferne, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU or by e-mail to robert.ferne@bdo.co.uk Antony David Nygate, Joint Liquidator

Dated: 21 March 2016 (2507535)

WOVENGROUND LIMITED

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation 05717386

Registered office: 44-46 Old Steine, Brighton, BN11NH

Principal trading address: 570 Kings Road, London, SW6 2DY

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date for proving.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at White Maund, 44-46 Old Steine, Brighton BN1 1NH by 19 April 2016 ("the last date for proving"). If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

ISLE OF MAN COMPANIES ACT 1931 - 2004 YELLOWSTRAND LIMITED

065603C

(2508959)

In Liquidation

Registered office: Alma House, 7 Circular Road, Douglas IM1 1AF Principal trading address: Alma House, 7 Circular Road, Douglas IM1 1AF

MEMBERS' FINAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 224 of the Companies Act 1931, that a final meeting of the members of the above named Company will be held at The Old Town Hall, 71 Christchurch Road, Ringwood BH24 1DH on 28 April 2016 at 10.00 am for the purpose of having an account laid before them and to receive the Liquidators' report showing how the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of, and the hearing of any explanations that may be given by the Liquidators. Any member entitled to attend and vote at the above-mentioned meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead and such proxy need not be a member of the Company.

D P Meany, Liquidator

22 March 2016 (2507557)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

BFP (REALISATIONS) LIMITED

06391726

On 02 March 2016, the above-named Company entered into administration.

I, Malcolm Charles Collett of Unit 18 Olympus Business Park, Kingsteignton Road, Newton Abbot Devon TQ12 2SN was a director of the above-named Company on the day it entered into administration.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in Section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the following name: "Bear Feet" / "Bear Feet Play Centre" / "Bear Feet Playcentre" / "BFP" (2508946)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

BFP (REALISATIONS) LIMITED

06391726

On 02 March 2016, the above-named Company entered into administration.

I, Patricia Collett of Unit 18 Olympus Business Park, Kingsteignton Road, Newton Abbot Devon TQ12 2SN was a director of the abovenamed Company on the day it entered into administration.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in Section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the following name: "Bear Feet" / "Bear Feet Play Centre" / "Bear Feet Playcentre" / "BFP" (2508949)